The Survey of Public Library Reputation Management & Public Relations Practices

Table 10.1: Does your library have one or more individuals whose primary work
responsibility is managing or maintaining the library website?

Yes

No

Entire Sample

43.90%

56.10%

Table 10.2: Does your library have one or more individuals whose primary work
responsibility is managing or maintaining the library website? Broken out by

Country
Country Yes No
United States 44.00% 56.00%
Other 42.86% 57.14%

Table 10.3: Does your library have one or more individuals whose primary work
responsibility is managing or maintaining the library website? Broken out by

Population Area Served

Population Area Served Yes No
Less than 7,500 31.03% 68.97%
7,500 to 30,000 24.00% 76.00%

More than 30,000 75.00% 25.00%

Table 10.4: Does your library have one or more individuals whose primary work
responsibility is managing or maintaining the library website? Broken out by

Annual Library Budget

Annual Budget Yes No
Less than $250,000 25.93% 74.07%
$250,000 to $1 Million 36.67% 63.33%
More than $1 Million 72.00% 28.00%
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Table 10.5: Does your library have one or more individuals whose primary work
responsibility is managing or maintaining the library website? Broken out by Per
Capita Income of Library Service Area

Per Capita Income of Library Yes No
Service Area
Less than $40,000 33.33% 66.67%
$40,000 to $50,000 36.00% 64.00%
$50,000 to $60,000 50.00% 50.00%
More than $60,000 56.25% 43.75%

Table 11.1: If you have a staff of individuals whose primary job responsibility is
managing the library website, or library presence on social media and video
websites, how large is this staff in FTE (full-time equivalent) terms?

Mean Median Minimum Maximum

Entire Sample 1.30 1.00 0.10 5.00

Table 11.2: If you have a staff of individuals whose primary job responsibility is
managing the library website, or library presence on social media and video
websites, how large is this staff in FTE terms? Broken out by Country

Country Mean Median Minimum Maximum
United States 1.32 1.00 0.10 5.00
Other 1.17 1.00 1.00 1.50

Table 11.3: If you have a staff of individuals whose primary job responsibility is
managing the library website, or library presence on social media and video
websites, how large is this staff in FTE terms? Broken out by Population Area

Served
Population Area Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Served
Less than 7,500 0.71 1.00 0.25 1.00
7,500 to 30,000 1.04 1.00 0.25 2.00
More than 30,000 1.57 1.00 0.10 5.00
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Table 11.4: If you have a staff of individuals whose primary job responsibility is
managing the library website, or library presence on social media and video
websites, how large is this staff in FTE terms? Broken out by Annual Library

Budget
Annual Budget Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Less than 0.60 0.50 0.25 1.00
$250,000
$250,000 to $1 1.11 1.00 0.20 3.00
Million
More than $1 1.62 1.00 0.10 5.00
Million

Table 11.5: If you have a staff of individuals whose primary job responsibility is
managing the library website, or library presence on social media and video
websites, how large is this staff in FTE terms? Broken out by Per Capita Income
of Library Service Area

Per Capita
Income of
Library Service
Area

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Less than
$40,000

1.22

1.00

0.10

3.00

$40,000 to
$50,000

1.44

1.00

0.50

3.50

$50,000 to
$60,000

1.48

1.00

0.25

5.00

More than
$60,000

0.99

1.00

0.20

1.50
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CHAPTER 4: USE OF SURVEYS

Table 12.1: Has the library ever surveyed patrons to find out their opinion of the
library and its services?

Yes No

Entire Sample 76.83% 23.17%

Table 12.2: Has the library ever surveyed patrons to find out their opinion of the
library and its services? Broken out by Country

Country Yes No
United States 76.00% 24.00%
Other 85.71% 14.29%

Table 12.3: Has the library ever surveyed patrons to find out their opinion of the
library and its services? Broken out by Population Area Served

Population Area Served Yes No
Less than 7,500 68.97% 31.03%
7,500 to 30,000 80.00% 20.00%

More than 30,000 82.14% 17.86%

Table 12.14: Has the library ever surveyed patrons to find out their opinion of
the library and its services? Broken out by Annual Library Budget

Annual Budget Yes No
Less than $250,000 66.67% 33.33%
$250,000 to $1 Million 73.33% 26.67%
More than $1 Million 92.00% 8.00%

Table 12.5: Has the library ever surveyed patrons to find out their opinion of the
library and its services? Broken out by Per Capita Income of Library Service Area

Per Capita Income of Library Yes No
Service Area
Less than $40,000 66.67% 33.33%
$40,000 to $50,000 92.00% 8.00%
$50,000 to $60,000 53.85% 46.15%
More than $60,000 100.00% 0.00%
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