Table 10.1: Does your library have one or more individuals whose primary work responsibility is managing or maintaining the library website?

	Yes	No
Entire Sample	43.90%	56.10%

Table 10.2: Does your library have one or more individuals whose primary work responsibility is managing or maintaining the library website? Broken out by Country

Country	Yes	No
United States	44.00%	56.00%
Other	42.86%	57.14%

Table 10.3: Does your library have one or more individuals whose primary work responsibility is managing or maintaining the library website? Broken out by Population Area Served

Population Area Served	Yes	No
Less than 7,500	31.03%	68.97%
7,500 to 30,000	24.00%	76.00%
More than 30,000	75.00%	25.00%

Table 10.4: Does your library have one or more individuals whose primary work responsibility is managing or maintaining the library website? Broken out by Annual Library Budget

Annual Budget	Yes	No
Less than \$250,000	25.93%	74.07%
\$250,000 to \$1 Million	36.67%	63.33%
More than \$1 Million	72.00%	28.00%

Table 10.5: Does your library have one or more individuals whose primary work responsibility is managing or maintaining the library website? Broken out by Per Capita Income of Library Service Area

Per Capita Income of Library Service Area	Yes	No
Less than \$40,000	33.33%	66.67%
\$40,000 to \$50,000	36.00%	64.00%
\$50,000 to \$60,000	50.00%	50.00%
More than \$60,000	56.25%	43.75%

Table 11.1: If you have a staff of individuals whose primary job responsibility is managing the library website, or library presence on social media and video websites, how large is this staff in FTE (full-time equivalent) terms?

	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Entire Sample	1.30	1.00	0.10	5.00

Table 11.2: If you have a staff of individuals whose primary job responsibility is managing the library website, or library presence on social media and video websites, how large is this staff in FTE terms? Broken out by Country

Country	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
United States	1.32	1.00	0.10	5.00
Other	1.17	1.00	1.00	1.50

Table 11.3: If you have a staff of individuals whose primary job responsibility is managing the library website, or library presence on social media and video websites, how large is this staff in FTE terms? Broken out by Population Area Served

Population Area Served	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Less than 7,500	0.71	1.00	0.25	1.00
7,500 to 30,000	1.04	1.00	0.25	2.00
More than 30,000	1.57	1.00	0.10	5.00

Table 11.4: If you have a staff of individuals whose primary job responsibility is managing the library website, or library presence on social media and video websites, how large is this staff in FTE terms? Broken out by Annual Library Budget

Annual Budget	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Less than	0.60	0.50	0.25	1.00
\$250,000				
\$250,000 to \$1	1.11	1.00	0.20	3.00
Million				
More than \$1	1.62	1.00	0.10	5.00
Million				

Table 11.5: If you have a staff of individuals whose primary job responsibility is managing the library website, or library presence on social media and video websites, how large is this staff in FTE terms? Broken out by Per Capita Income of Library Service Area

Per Capita Income of Library Service Area	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Less than \$40,000	1.22	1.00	0.10	3.00
\$40,000 to \$50,000	1.44	1.00	0.50	3.50
\$50,000 to \$60,000	1.48	1.00	0.25	5.00
More than \$60,000	0.99	1.00	0.20	1.50

CHAPTER 4: USE OF SURVEYS

Table 12.1: Has the library ever surveyed patrons to find out their opinion of the library and its services?

	Yes	No
Entire Sample	76.83%	23.17%

Table 12.2: Has the library ever surveyed patrons to find out their opinion of the library and its services? Broken out by Country

Country	Yes	No
United States	76.00%	24.00%
Other	85.71%	14.29%

Table 12.3: Has the library ever surveyed patrons to find out their opinion of the library and its services? Broken out by Population Area Served

Population Area Served	Yes	No
Less than 7,500	68.97%	31.03%
7,500 to 30,000	80.00%	20.00%
More than 30,000	82.14%	17.86%

Table 12.14: Has the library ever surveyed patrons to find out their opinion of the library and its services? Broken out by Annual Library Budget

Annual Budget	Yes	No
Less than \$250,000	66.67%	33.33%
\$250,000 to \$1 Million	73.33%	26.67%
More than \$1 Million	92.00%	8.00%

Table 12.5: Has the library ever surveyed patrons to find out their opinion of the library and its services? Broken out by Per Capita Income of Library Service Area

Per Capita Income of Library	Yes	No
Service Area		
Less than \$40,000	66.67%	33.33%
\$40,000 to \$50,000	92.00%	8.00%
\$50,000 to \$60,000	53.85%	46.15%
More than \$60,000	100.00%	0.00%